TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM848244

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voxtur Analytics Corp.		10/19/2023	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voxtur Appraisal Services, LLC	
Street Address:	5404 Cypress Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33609	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97832525	BPO IQ
Serial Number:	97836528	PROPERTYWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027385071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-738-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com Keith A. Barritt **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith A. Barritt	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith A. Barritt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Voxtur Analytics_Voxtur Appraisal Services_fully executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008236 FRAME: 0875

900808954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement, effective as of the latter date of execution below, is between (1) Voxtur Analytics Corp., a Canadian corporation with a business address of 5404 Cypress Center Drive, Suite 300, Tampa, FL 33609 ("Assignor") and (2) Voxtur Appraisal Services, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company with a business address of 5404 Cypress Center Drive, Suite 300, Tampa, FL 33609 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of pending federal trademark applications at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the marks BPO IQ (Ser. No. 97832525) and PROPERTYWISE (Ser. No. 97836528) ("the Marks");

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign to Assignee its ownership interest in the Marks and applications referenced above, together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth below and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and trademark applications referenced above and any others that may have been filed for the Marks, as well as the right to recover for any past infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and that portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, as required under 15 U.S.C. § 1060.
- 2. Assignor shall do all acts and execute all documents that may be reasonably required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment of the Marks and record the assignment.

Robin Dyson	Docusigned by: Al Broadway
Voxtur Analytics Corp.	Voxtur Appraisal Services, LLC
Chief Financial Officer Title	Manager Title
10/17/2023	10/19/2023
Date	Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008236 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 10/24/2023